01 of 03
RMG50 To-Style Power Resistors
Preview
Providing design engineers with an open screened substrate device for applications requiring superior thermal
performance, Token Electronics has developed a non-moulded power resistor rated up to 50W.
Designated the RMG50 Series, the resistor is housed in a TO-220 opened screened substrate package, and
features an insulated tapered venturi bonded to the substrate for maximum heat dissipation. The design of the
RMG50 Series resistor allows for three methods of heat dissipation, resulting in exceptional power handling

RMG50 To-Style Power Resistors
Environmental Characteristics
How to Order
 
50
 
J PRMG D

10R

 Part Number
 Power Rating
 Resistance
Code Resistance
0R1 0.1Ω
10R 10Ω
1K 1KΩ
10K 10KΩ
 Resistance Tolerance (%)
Code Resistance Tolerance
D    ±0.5%
F ±1%
G ±2%
J ±5%
K   ±10%
 Package
Code Package
T Tube
P Bulk
 TCR (PPM/°C)
Code TCR
D ±50PPM/°C
E ±100PPM/°C
F ±200PPM/°C
- No specified
Back to 1st Page - TO-220 Power Resistors (RMG50)
Test Item Specification Test Method
Temperature Coefficient of
Resistance
10Ω and above, ±50ppm/°C
1Ω and 10Ω, (±100ppm)/°C Referenced to 25°C, ΔR taken at +105°C
Short Time Overload Δ R±0.3%
2 times rated power with applied voltage not to exceed
1.5 times maximum continuous operating voltage for 5
seconds.
Load Life Δ R±1.0% MIL-R-39009,2,000 hours at rated power.
Humidity (Steady State) Δ R±0.5%
MIL-STD-202F, Method 103B
40°C, 90~95%RH, RCWV 1.5hours ON, 0.5hours
OFF. total 1000~1048 hours.
Thermal Shock Δ R±0.3% MIL-STD-202, Method 107G.
-65°C~150°C,100 cycle